DOC # 772437

10/19/2010 03:29PM De

puty: Dw

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:

STEWART TITLE - CARSON

A4210:15-000-0273: Douglas Count
APN.# =:»€319-1.5. : : : Karen g'l'l1son n
i Page: Fee:
Escrow No. 1031104 BK = 1010 PG 3720 RPTT:

Recording Requested By =

—stewart -

trtle of nevada

Mail Tax Statements To: | Same as.below: ...

When Recorded Mall To
‘ShannonB. Gray, Esq.. e

:4221'W. Boy Scout Blvd Ste 1000

- Tampa, Florida 33607-5780 -

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, Resort Funding LLC, as the legal owner and holder of the Amended
and Restated Split B-2 Promissory Note secured by the Amended and Restated
Split B-2 Deed of Trust, Assignment of Rents and Leases, Security Agreement and
Fixture Filing, dated December 19, 2008 to First American Title Insurance
Company, as Trustee for the benefit of Resort Funding LLC, as Beneficiary,
recorded on December 30, 2008, in Book 1208 at Page 5526, as Document Number
735108, as modified by that certain Assumption Agreement and Modification of
Amended and Restated Split B-2 Deed of Trust, Assignment of Rents and Leases
and Security Agreement dated December 19, 2008, recorded on December 30,
2008, in Book 1208 at Page 5719 as Document Number 735141, and as further
modified by that certain Consent and Assumption and Amendment of Loan
Documents dated June 11, 2010, recorded on June 15, 2010, in Book 610 at Page
2815 as Document Number 765279 of the official records of the Douglas County
Recorder, Nevada (as amended, Deed of Trust”), does hereby substitute Resort
Funding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company as Trustee, in lieu of the above
named Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Resort Funding LLC hereby accepts said appointment as Trustee under said Deed
of Trust and, as successor Trustee, pursuant to the request of said Owner and
Holder and in accordance with the provisions of Deed of Trust does hereby
reconvey without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all
estate now held by it under said Deed of Trust.

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder’s use Only) Page 1 of 2

y - NV

Recorder
18.00

0.00



BK-1010
PG-3721

772437 pPage: 2 of 2 10/19/2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be
executed on October 14, 2010.

Resort Funding LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company

Bﬁ{%—%%’f . ?%?Mw%/

kﬁ;a M. Henson
President

State of New York }

- }
County of Onondaga }
|

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me on October 14,
2010, by Lisa M. Henson, as President of Resort Funding L.LC, a Delaware limited
liability company.

Noler Pubhc
My Commission Expires: \\2—0\ )

MICHELLE M. FRATESCHI
Notary Public in the State of New York

Qualified in Onondaga County, No. 4882662
My Commission Expires Jan 20, /D1 égb

{One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder’s use Only) Page 2 of 2



